www.analogtechnologies.com    Sales: sales@analogti.com     Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com      Tel.: (408) 748-9100
Copyrights 2000-2023, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/3/2023   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.   1
Analog Technologies
We have been proudly serving you since 1997
AIDC5V5V200MATH
ISOLATED 1W DC-DC Converter
Figure 1. Physical Photo of AIDC5V5V200MATH
FEATURES

Capacitive
Load
Ripple &
Noise
Efficiency
(%)
Typ. Range V mA
Full
Load
No
Load
μF mVp-p Min. Typ.
AIDC3V3V300MATH
3.3 2.97~3.63
3.3 303 404 30 220 150 68 72
AIDC3V5V200MATH 5 200 404 30 220 150 72 76
AIDC3V12V83MATH 12 83 347 45 470 150 76 80
AIDC5V3V300MATH
5 4.5~5.5
3.3 300 277 25 470 150 68 72
AIDC5V5V200MATH 5 200 239 17 470 150 76 80
AIDC5V9V110MATH 9 110 277 20 470 150 76 80
AIDC5V12V83MATH 12 83 277 20 470 150 76 80
AIDC5V15V67MATH 15 67 277 20 470 150 76 80
AIDC5V24V42MATH 24 42 277 20 470 150 76 80
AIDC12V3V300MATH
12 10.8~13.2
3.3 300 116 15 470 150 68 72
AIDC12V5V200MATH 5 200 101 11 470 150 76 80
AIDC12V9V110MATH 9 110 108 15 470 150 76 80
AIDC12V12V83MATH 12 83 101 16 470 150 76 80
AIDC12V15V67MATH 15 67 99 13 470 150 76 80
AIDC12V24V42MATH 24 42 115 15 470 150 76 80
AIDC15V5V200MATH
15 13.5~16.5
5 200 82 10 470 150 76 80
AIDC15V12V83MATH 12 83 82 12 470 150 76 80
AIDC15V15V67MATH 15 67 82 10 470 150 85 87
AIDC24V3V300MATH
24 21.6~26.4
3.3 300 57 7 470 150 68 72
AIDC24V5V200MATH 5 200 48 7 470 150 79 83
AIDC24V9V110MATH 9 110 57 7 470 150 76 80
*Note: See Figure 9.
www.analogtechnologies.com    Sales: sales@analogti.com     Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com      Tel.: (408) 748-9100
Copyrights 2000-2023, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/3/2023   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.   8
Analog Technologies